FNR-2019-93932
Guide Outfitter Licences in Region 4 (Kootenay)

REQUEST

An updated list of trappers and Guides, with range number, name and address for consultation
purposes on crown land, specifically for the Kootenay/Nelson region. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 07/01/2018 To 07/01/2019) — Date Format: MM/DD/YYYY

NOTE
Address data provided is linked to personal hunting profiles and may be personal address data rather than
business data.

DATA

Tab Details

2018-19 List of guide outfitter licences issued for the 2018/19 licence year.

2019-20 List of guide outfitter licences issued for the 2019/20 licence year up to August 13, 2019.
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LICENCE YEAR LICENCE NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER LICENCE TERM ISSUE DATE EXPIRY DATE FIRST NAME LAST NAME

2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19

100000090 400806, 400873

100000096 400882
100000099 400877
100000106 400853
100000111 400402

100000126 400878, 400900

100000149 400909
100000161 400813
100000165 400874
100000187 400886
100000242 400804
100000247 400839
100000388 400860
100000441 400870
100000482 400887
100000483 400910
100000541 400663
100000543 400826

100000544 400880, 400888
100000545 400901, 400906

100000546 400802

100000547 400414, 400889

100000660 400849
100000700 400908
100000720 400866
100000980 400854
100000981 400884
100000983 400639
100001020 400863
100001080 400538

5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
5 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

09-May-18
13-Apr-18
09-Apr-18
09-Apr-18
09-Apr-18
06-5ep-18
09-Apr-18
25-Apr-18
26-Apr-18
07-May-18
09-Apr-18
26-Apr-18
26-Apr-18
02-May-18
07-May-18
07-May-18
09-May-18
09-May-18
09-May-18
09-May-18
09-May-18
09-May-18
29-May-18
01-Jun-18
05-Jun-18
31-Aug-18
31-Aug-18
31-Aug-18
05-S5ep-18
28-5ep-18

31-Mar-20 Vincent
31-Mar-21 Mark
31-Mar-20 Robert
31-Mar-21 Alex
31-Mar-20 Robert
31-Mar-20 Darryl
31-Mar-22 Ryan
31-Mar-20 Timothy
31-Mar-20 Vincent
31-Mar-21 Douglas
31-Mar-22 Martin
31-Mar-20 Steven
31-Mar-19 Ryan
31-Mar-19 Gregory
31-Mar-19 Kim
31-Mar-19 Brigham
31-Mar-19 Brian
31-Mar-23 Donald
31-Mar-19 Thomas
31-Mar-19 Brent
31-Mar-19 David
31-Mar-19 Kenneth
31-Mar-19 John
31-Mar-19 Cassidy
31-Mar-19 Domenic
31-Mar-19 Wilfred
31-Mar-19 George
31-Mar-19 David
31-Mar-19 Riley
31-Mar-19 Brian

Cocciolo s.22
Werner
Crabbe
Smutny
Cutts

Sword
Damstrom
Faiers
Maostyn
Goodwin
Lightburn
Leuenberger
Berard
Williams
Aube
Palmer
Glaicar
Wolfenden
Kotlarz
Dubois
Beranek
Robins
Parker
Caron
Ferrarelli
Boardman
Tegart

Eider
Leuenberger
Schuck

ADDRESS

CITY

POSTAL CODE PROVINCE
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
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LICENCE YEAR LICENCE NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER LICENCE TERM ISSUE DATE EXPIRY DATE FIRST NAME LAST NAME
100000090 400806, 400873

2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20

100000099 400877
100000106 400853
100000111 400402

100000126 400878, 400900

100000149 400909
100000161 400813
100000165 400874
100000187 400886
100000242 400804
100000247 400839
100000543 400826

100001243 400880, 400888

100001244 400802
100001245 400866
100001246 400538

100001253 400901, 400906

100001259 400910
100001283 400870
100001320 400860
100001360 400849
100001581 400863
100001582 400887

100001583 400907, 400908

5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
5 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

01-May-19
01-May-19
30-Apr-19
16-May-19
16-May-19
16-May-19
30-Apr-19
30-Apr-19
01-May-19
30-Apr-19
30-Apr-19
01-May-19
10-May-19
29-Apr-19
29-Apr-19
29-Apr-19
30-Apr-19
01-May-19
10-May-19
14-May-19
16-May-19
06-Aug-19
06-Aug-19
07-Aug-19

31-Mar-20 Vincent
31-Mar-20 Robert
31-Mar-21 Alex
31-Mar-20 Robert
31-Mar-20 Darryl
31-Mar-22 Ryan
31-Mar-20 Timothy
31-Mar-20 Vincent
31-Mar-21 Douglas
31-Mar-22 Martin
31-Mar-20 Steven
31-Mar-23 Donald
31-Mar-20 Thomas
31-Mar-20 David
31-Mar-20 Domenic
31-Mar-20 Brian
31-Mar-20 Brent
31-Mar-20 Brigham
31-Mar-20 Gregory
31-Mar-20 Ryan
31-Mar-20 John
31-Mar-20 Riley
31-Mar-20 Kim
31-Mar-20 Bradley

Cocciolo
Crabbe
Smutny
Cutts
Sword
Damstrom
Faiers
Maostyn
Goodwin
Lightburn
Leuenberger
Wolfenden
Kotlarz
Beranek
Ferrarelli
Schuck
Dubois
Palmer
Williams
Berard
Parker
Leuenberger
Aube

Park

ADDRESS

CITY

POSTAL CODE PROVINCE
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
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